
We have all enjoyed the sunny start to the 

summer term, long may it continue…We have a 
lot going on in school over the next few weeks, 
and with two Bank holidays time is going to fly by. 

Year 6 SATs 

Year 6 children are well prepared and will be taking 
their SATs the week beginning 8 May.  They are 
welcome to come in for breakfast each day from 
8.30am.  By 10.30am on Friday 12 May, they will all 
be over… 

Coronation Party 

Everyone is invited to join us on Friday 12 May 
from 1.15pm to help celebrate the King’s 
coronation.  We will start with arts & crafts in the 
classrooms, where we will be designing and 
making crowns, which we will all then wear for 
rest of the afternoon.  We will then come together 
in the hall for a special song we have been 
learning, before heading out onto the playground 
for cakes and drinks. 

Children can come to school dressed for the 
occasion. This could be something with a red, 
white and blue theme or party clothes.  Year 6 will 
come in school uniform the morning and can get 
changed at breaktime. 

We are asking all our families to contribute either 
cakes, biscuits, fruit or red jelly for the tea.  
School will be providing drinks, together with 
plates and bowls.  You may wish to send a 
smaller packed lunch for your child on that day, 
as the tea will be eaten from around 2.30pm. 

We do hope you are able to join us. 

 

 

 

Assessments 

Children in other year groups will also be 
undertaking assessments in reading, maths and 
SPAG over the next week or two.  Results will be 
included on your child’s End-of-Year report which 
will be sent out in late June. 

Water 

We’ve all been trying to drink more water in school 
recently.  Staying well hydrated has been proven to 
improve concentration and attainment in lessons.  
The children have had lots of fun looking at the 
colour charts which have appeared next to the 
toilets!  

Breakfast / After-School Clubs 

Advance warning, with apologies…There will be 
a price increase from September for our wrap-
around care sessions.  Breakfast club will 
increase to £4 a session, and After-School club 
will increase to £7 a session.  

 

School Catering 

Message from LCC Catering - Would you be 
interested in joining our team?  Permanent & 
Casual positions available.  If so, please contact 
Sharon – 07854 184203  

 

Friendship Candle 

A quiet start to the summer term…no leavers or 
joiners so far!

 
 

Newsletters are also on our school website: www.weeton.lancs.sch.uk 

Lots of photos of school life can be seen on Twitter @PrimaryWeeton 
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More events / dates may be added as we move through the term. 

Fri 28 April pm Year 3 Multiskills team at AKS High School. 

Mon 1 May May Bank Holiday 

Wed 3 May Class 1 trip to Wild Discovery 

Thurs 4 May Class 4 trip Cuerden Valley Park 

Mon 8 May Coronation Bank Holiday 

Tue 9 May – Fri 12 May Year 6 SATs week 

Fri 12 May - pm Coronation Street Party 

Non-uniform day - Red, white and blue clothes for our party. 

Everyone invited! 

 

w/b 15 May Year 2 Assessments 

Tue 16 May at 4.00pm Parents’ Meeting for September 2023 starters 

Thurs 18 May KS2 trip to UCLAN Science Festival 

Tue 23 May pm KS2 Football Competition at Mill Farm Development 
Centre 

Fri 26 May at 3.15pm Break up for half-term holiday 

Mon 12 June at 8.55am School re-opens 

w/b 12 June Phonics Screening for Year 1 

Year 4 Multiplication testing 

Mon 12 June at 1.30pm Reception Transition Visit 

Tue 20 June – Fri 23 June Class 6 Residential trip 

Tue 20 June at 1.30pm Reception Transition Visit 

Wed 28 June at 1.30pm Reception Transition Visit 

Fri 30 June Year 7 Transition Day at Hodgson Academy & Baines 
High School. 

Tue 4 July Reception trip to the farm 

Tue 11 July 2pm and 5.30pm KS2 Summer Show 

 

Tue 18 July Life Education Session for Year 4 

Separate letter with further details to follow 

Wed 19 July at 2.00pm End-of-Year Awards Assembly 

Invites to follow 

Fri 21 July at 1.30pm Break up for summer holidays 

 


